

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1441/2004

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
for Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application filed on 31st October, 2007 for discharging learned Advocate Dr. Kailash Chand, as Advocate-on-Record of Respondent No.1, is allowed, as prayed for, in view of the fact that copy of this application is served upon him on 30.10.2008 and there is no objection from Dr. Kailash Chand on record for allowing such application.

..2/-

.2.

Respondent No.1 has filed Vakalatnama of Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate-on-Record as well as Counter Affidavit, hence, nothing further is required to be done, so far as Respondent No.1 is concerned.

Additional documents may be filed before 26th March, 2008.

List the matter on 26th March, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar