

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1441/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2003 in CRLA No. 2185/1980 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for an application for seeking discharge of advocate
-on-record from the record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We find no merit in the petition. The special leave petition
is, therefore, dismissed.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS